TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICL Industrial Containers ULC/ICL, Contenants Industriels ULC		106/16/2010 I	CORPORATION: NOVA SCOTIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
Street Address:	60 Wall Street, 2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Collateral Agent: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0914841	VULCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-566-0544

Email: madams@stikeman.com Correspondent Name: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP Address Line 1: 1600-50 O'Connor Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 6L2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002015-1018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene F. Derenyi
Signature:	/Eugene F. Derenyi/
Date:	06/23/2010

TRADEMARK 900165397 **REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0409**

Total Attachments: 4
source=Security Interest#page1.tif
source=Security Interest#page2.tif
source=Security Interest#page3.tif
source=Security Interest#page4.tif

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

- A. ICL Industrial Containers ULC/ICL, Contenants Industriels ULC (the "Debtor"), an unlimited liability company existing under the laws of Nova Scotia with its chief executive office at 8607 Roberts Drive, Suite 250, Atlanta, Georgia, U.S.A. 30350, is the owner of the trade-marks/patents/industrial designs set forth in Exhibit "A" hereto, the registrations and applications for the trade-marks/patents/industrial designs identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trade-marks/patents/industrial designs (collectively, the "Trade-Marks/ Patents/Industrial Designs"); and
- B. Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent for certain persons (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 60 Wall Street, 2nd Floor, New York, New York, U.S.A. 10005, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the 16th day of June, 2010 by which the Debtor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in, and pledges to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors certain property and undertaking of the Debtor now owned or hereafter acquired and certain property and undertaking in which the Debtor now or hereafter acquires any interest, including the Trade-Marks/Patents/Industrial Designs, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to BWAY Holding Company and the Debtor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent of a security interest in and to the Trade-Marks/Patents/Industrial Designs.

5693759 v1

DATED on this 16 th day of	2010.
	ICL INDUSTRIAL CONTAINERS ULC/ICL, CONTENANTS INDUSTRIELS ULC
	By: \ M O' Connell
	Name: Jeffrey M. O'Connell
	Title: Vice-President
DATED on this <u>16 th</u> day of <u>June</u> who signed this instrument, who acknowledg or on behalf of the corporation identified and r	ed that he signed it as a free act on his behalf
Witness Callery	

Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Signature Page

Liea t. Vallery Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires: October 25, 2011

EXHIBIT "A" TRADE-MARKS/PATENTS/INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

TRADEMARKS <u>United States</u>

Trade-mark Registration/Application Number

1. Vulcan 0914841

<u>Canada</u>

	Trade-mark	Registration/Application Number
1.	ICL & Design	229182
2.	ICL	229174
3.	Oval & Design	229175
4.	Century	453362
5.	Vulcan	303810
6.	Vulcan & Design	144516

PATENTS United States

	Patent Title	Inventors	Patent No. /Appl. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
1.	Lid with hinge for plastic pail	Stephen H. Arshinoff	6,712,233	March 13, 2001	March 30, 2004
2.	Beaded crimp lid for improved container seal	Stephen H. Arshinoff	789,464	Feb. 27, 2004	Pending
3.	Container with Handle	Peter J. Lovell; Ronald J. Sturk	5,816,439	May 16, 1997	Oct. 6, 1998
4.	Pail and plastic lid comprising non- linear, flexible ribs	Peter J. Lovell; Stephen H. Arshinoff	6,021,917	March 6, 1997	Feb. 8, 2000
5.	Lid	Stephen H. Arshinoff	D359,687	Sept. 22, 1993	June 27, 1995
6.	Bucket	Stephen H. Arshinoff	D352,143	Sept. 22, 1993	Nov. 1, 1994

5693759 v1

7.	Tamper Resistant Container	Stephen H. Arshinoff; Ronald J. Sturk	D359,903	June 2, 1994	July 4, 1995
8.	Tamper-Evident Container with Integrally Moulded Handle	Stephen H. Arshinoff; Ronald J. Sturk	5,785,203	July 7, 1995	July 28, 1998

<u>Canada</u>

	<u>Title</u>	Registration/Application No.
1.	Beaded Crimp Lid For Improved Container Seal	2459201
2.	Lid With Hinge For Plastic Pail	2375965
3.	Tamper-Evident Container With Integrally Moulded Handle	2279029
4.	Pail Closure	2191149
5.	Container With Handle	2186350
6.	Tamper-Evident Container With Integrally Molded Handle	2153176

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

	<u>Title</u>	Registration/Application No.
1.	Steel Lid	93595

5693759 v1

RECORDED: 06/23/2010